## Ms. Shahareen Begum Secretary, The Malaysian Bar

Shahareen Begum is the Secretary of the Malaysian Bar for the 2021/2022 term.

Shahareen Begum is also the Chairman of the Johore Bar Committee for the 2021/2022 term, having served her first term in 2020/2021. Following this, she served as a Council Member for the term 2020/2021 and currently serves for the 2021/2022 term.

Shahareen Begum is currently the Chairperson of the Bar Council Women's Rights Committee, Co-Chairperson of the Bar Council Ad Hoc Pandemic Response Committee, Co-Deputy Chairperson of the Bar Council Advocacy Training Committee, and Co-Chairperson of the Bar Council Court Liaison Committee.

